CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL
Interdepartmental Memorandum

TO: Mayor and Councilmembers

FROM:

Councilman Enrigue M. Barrera, District 6

SUBJECT: Agenda Item for City Council Meeting on June 5, 2003

Use of District 6 Contingency Account Funds
Terry M. Brechtel, City Manager; Yolanda Ledesma, Acting City Clerk: Andrew

COPIES:

Martin, City Attorney; Milo Nitschke, Director of Finance; Gayle McDaniel.

Assistant to City Council

Staff has reviewed and concurs wi

BBQ Cook-Off, which was held on April 26, 2003.

DATE: May 27,2003

[ respectfully request concurrence to place on the June 5, 2003 City Council Agenda an
ordinance allocating $550.00 to reimburse the Parks and Recreation Department for use of the

Showmobile at the Great Northwest Community Improvement Association’s 2" Annual Fiesta

EDWARD D. GARZA
MAYOR
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REQUEST FOR
CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EXPENDITURES
DISTRICT 6

It is important that Council items requiring the use of district contingency funds not be circulated
until the following information is obtained:

1. Name of Organization: Gyrear Noctwsest (ommuniry Improvement Association, Inc.
Address: G0 Umberwide Dr, %an btomio XX 78250~ 4331
Phone: _(%t-2.393

2, Tax Exempt # (if applicable):

3. (a) Amountof Request $ __550.0D (not less than $100.00).
(b) What other sources of funding does organization have?

4. Purpose of Request (state exactly how funds are to be used, and the public benefit
anticipated):

FwAb w\\\_be voed) for o mdlole ‘a’mﬂsg Loc o envetminment ot ovr
'L!.\é- Arvusl Fieska BEO Coot-okK.

5, Contact Person: Sg,{%g Wawnlian

Address: 43008 Gwber w.lde DX San fnton 0o, T 242604331
Phone: _ &5y 2994

8. Time Frame/Calendar
Date of Event: Aol 76 2003

7. Copy of separate written request attached? Yes Y] No[]

8. Does the organization receive other city funds?  Yes [] No

8. Is the city co-sponsoring the particular event?  Yes [] No %]

@ éommentg by the City Attorney’s Office “

(b) Comments from the Department Director ; ;5 ’ {

10.

This form should be completed and attached to six-signature memorandum.
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City of San Antonio

Discretionary Contracts Disclosure*

For use of this form, see City of San Antonla Ethics Code, Part D, Secllons 182
Attach additional sheels if space provided is not sufficient,
State "Not Applicabie” for questions that do not spply.

* This form Is required to be supplemented in the event there is any change In the information under (1}, (2), or (3) below,
bofore tha discretionary contract is the subject of councll action, and no later than five (3) business days after any change
aboirt which information Is required to be filod.

Disclosure of Parties, Owners, and Closely Related Persons

For the purpose of assisting the city in the enforcement of provisions contained in the City
Charter and the code of ethics, an individual or business entity seeking a discretionary contract
from the city is required to disclose in connection with a proposal for a discretionary contract.

(1) the identity of any individual who would be a party to the discretionary contract;
No+ Apphaable

(2) the identity of any business entity' that would be a party to the dis
2 o5 :T“ & .
and the name of.

cretionary contract:

A M

(A) any individual or business entity that would be a subcontractor on the discretionary
contract;

Notr Agplceide

(B) any individual or business entity that is known to be a partner, or a parent or subsidiary

business entity, of any individual or business entity who would be a party to the
discretionary contract;

Nox PQQ\&CC\\AQ

(3) the identity of any Jobbyist or public relations firm employed for purposes relating to the

discretionary contract being sought by any individual or business entity who would be a
party to the discretionary contract.

Nox Applcable

' A business entity means a sole praprletorship, partnership, firm, corporation, holding company, joint-stock
company, receivership, trust, unincorporated association, or any other entity recognized by law.

COSA Farm 1050-33-2, EthlesDisclosureFomn, 0801/01
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Political Contributions

Any individual or business entity seeking a discretionary contract from the city must disclose in
connection with a proposal for a discretionary contract all palitical contributions totaling one
hundred dollars ($100) or more within the past twenty-four (24) months made directly or
indirectly to any current or former member of City Council, any candidate for City Council, or to
any poiitical action cammittee that contributes to City Council elections, by any individual or
business entity whose identity must be disclosed under (1), (2) or (3) above. Indirect
contributions by an individual include, but are not limited to, contributions made by the
individual’s spouse, whether statutory or common-law. Indirect contributions by an entity
include, but are not limited to, contributions made through the officers, owners, attorneys, or
registered lobbyists of the entity.

To Whom Made: Amount; Date of Contribution:

Not N{‘{\; o\

Disclosures in Proposals

Any individual or business entity seeking a discretionary contract with the city shall disclose
any known facts which, reasonably understood, raise a question® as to whether any city official

or employee would violate Section 1 of Part B, Improper Economic Benefit, by participating in
official action relating to the discretionary contract.

Nor hygh e

Signature: Title: Date:

Company:

* For purposes of this rule, facts are "reasonably understood” 1o “ralse a question’ about the appropriatenass of official sction if a

disinterested person would conclude that the facts, If true, require recusal or require careful consideration of whether or not recusal is
required.




IORTHWEST

April 3, 2003
To:  Detex Qeorge
From: Judge Hamilton

Re:  Stage trailes

Pursuant to our earlier conversation, there will be a stage available on April 26, 2003 for
2 A nnual Piesta Barbecue

the Great Northwest Community lmprovernert Association's 2
Coo-OfF. This event will run from 11 .. £2 4 p.m. on Aprit 26™ The address where
the event will be held is 880% Timbe-wilde Drive, San Antonio TX 78250. The comtact
per3on for this event s Judpe Hamilton, We discussed 8 a.m. for the snggesicd set up
time for the event. I understand that there will be a charge of $550.00 that will be billed
to our Asseciation after the event. 1f you have acy questions, please feel free to contact

mie a1 681-2963 or email me at passages@greatncrth west Og.

Thauk you,
Judge Hamilton

£809 Timtenxilde Orve * San Antonio, Texas 78250 » (210) 661-2963 » Fax {210 581-2986

VA €2:60 £002/02/€0
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April 4th, 2003 | =
Judge Hamilton =
Great Narthwest Comununity Imprevement Association “
8809 Timberwiide Diive 2
San Antonio, Texas 78250 } '.i
Dear Mr. Hamillton, ! E
Approval is granted for {he use of the maobile stage for tne 2™ Annual Barbecue |
Cook-OF evens thet will be heid on April 267 2203 &
The mobile stage will be brought to the site; set-up and ready for usc then, taken I
down and removed following the event. Please contacl our tachnicians at 735~
0663 or digital pager H's 603-8139, 603-8138 10 coordizmte any changes to time
aad Jocation for placement. ‘
In accordance with the City of San Antonio ordinance, there will be a charge &8s
follows:
Use of the mobile stage for one 8-hour day {including three hours of set-up
Over-time fee for each hour of excess of eight Ais. ...oviveiieciennen $ 40.00 3
On the st workday immediately folloving the event and upon ascertaining the
unit was used a statement will be forwarded to you cutlining the total cost &
Plecse make all chacks peyable to {4 City of San Antoaic and send them to my v
attention.
1f the stage is to be used writh gur P.A. system we need only one 20atnp duplex
electrical plug. Otherwise if ycu plan to have your own sourd system that way be
used by a band which requires 8 higher order of power you must engage &1
electricisn who will provice the necessary powrer distribution for the event.
Sincerely youIs,
Peter A. Georgiev
Departiment of Parks and Recreation
950 Bast Hildebrand Avenue
San Antonio, Texas 78212
&l
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Apwii 280, 2003

STATEMENT

City of San Anionio
Parks and Recreation Department
¢50 Bast Hildebrand Avenue
San Antonio, Texas 78212

YVd 12:80 €007/07,¢0

Twdge Hamilton

Great Norihwes! Commuity Improverxent Association inc.

8899 Tirnberwilde Drive

—

San Antonio, Texas 78250 7

SATE DESCRIFTION OF SERVICES AMOUNT |

4-26-03 Rental of a mobile siage 550.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 550.00

LOO

Male & check payabie o the City of San Antonio aad send it to the aitention of
Peter A, Georgicv at the address stated above. o
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Great Northwest Community Primary Business Address
Improvement Association, Inc. . 8809 Timberwilde Drive
San Antonio, TX 78250

Phone: 210-681-2983
Fax: 210-681-2986

To:  Jae DeNuccig

From: Socl%g Haml+on

Fax #:.  07- 7011

Pages: § + Cover

Phone #: q7- 027

Date: pay 20, 700%
Re: ‘k\&\\ﬁ (9*0&:30
CC:

[JUrgent (] Please Comment [J For Review (J Please Reply [ Please Recycle

*Comments: '
) mocng Me. DenNuccio. L L\o?e the 15 al) yov head, Have

| ! .
o S(eq«\c o\m/ and 1§ \jov have G~y qu%houg «P(a;r,e call oc ual e

Tﬂje chw H‘Oh




